
Account Description Total
STORY RIGHTS-Kim Donovan 0
SCREENPLAY-Kim Donovan : 10.0 % 0
DIRECTOR- : 5.0 % 0
PRODUCER- Feisty Pirate Productions 0
CAST-Day Actors 100,000
CAST-(weekly leads) 200,000
ABOVE-THE-LINE TRAVEL (3 execs, & request)-flight/hotel/car 25,000
AGENT COMMISSIONS 30,000
*******ABOVE THE LINE TOTAL ******* 0
Stand-ins 20,000
Background Actors 24,000
Production Assistants 20,000
Production Staff 0
Wardrobe- $10K characters, $2K Logo polos/other wardrobe 12,000
Wardrobe attendants 32,000
Hair & Makeup  100,000
Cinematographer 20,000
2nd AC 12,000
Gaffer 20,000
1st Assistant Lighting 12,000
Key Grip 12,000
1st AC 16,000
Sound Mixer 20,000
Set Photographer-Gene Arias 10,000
Production Film & Lab 0
Animatronics (Gargoyle puppet/others) 5,000
Picture Cars (Tacoma/Chevette, misc. late 80s-mid 90s cars) 10,000
Production Designer-Paul Bianchi  : 7.0 % 0
Set Construction (4wks 10people/day) 60,000
SET Rental/purchases (70 days) 130,000
Set Strike (5 days w/10people/day) 24,000
Video 0
Boom Operator 12,000
Grips 10,000
Set Operation 0
Soundstage rental 400,000
Painters (5/day for 2 weeks) 16,000
Set Medic 20,000
Locations (Strip/KitKat/Coffee/Sushi/Diner/ChainRest/piercing/ext. TASM) 50,000
Location (Beach/Lake/Pool/ZApartment/JApartment) 5,000
Security (70 days) 168,000
First Aid/Craft Services (70 days) 28,000
Automotive Wrangler/Picture Car Coordinator (10 days) 3,000
Mini Bus Driver (10 days) 3,000
Catering Vehicle operator/cook (70 days) 210,000
Second Unit 0
Arial Shots 0
Plate Unit 0
*********Total Below the Line Production******** 0
Projection 0
Editing 100,000
Titles 0
Music Licensing 250,000
trademarked character rights (Regan, Freddy might need) 0
Post Production Sound 100,000
Preview Expenses 0
Film Lab Expenses 0
Archival Film Footage 0
Post-Production Reshoots 0



Account Description Total
*******Total Below the Line Post******* 0
Production Insurance 2,500
Medical Exams 0
Set Dressers 14,000
Film LA Permit (not needed for soundstages) 5,000
Certificates & Royalties 0
**********Total Below-the-line  OTHER****** 0
Total Above-the-LIne 0
Total Below-the Line 0
Total Above and Below the Line 0
Total Fringes 0
Grand Total 2,310,500



Details
Account Description Amt Unit X Rate Total
STORY RIGHTS-Kim Donovan

Total 0
Total 0.00

SCREENPLAY-Kim Donovan : 10.0 % 0
DIRECTOR- : 5.0 % 0
PRODUCER- Feisty Pirate Productions

Total 0
Total 0.00

CAST-Day Actors 100,000
CAST-(weekly leads) 200,000
ABOVE-THE-LINE TRAVEL (3 execs, & request)-flight/hotel/car 25,000
AGENT COMMISSIONS 30,000
*******ABOVE THE LINE TOTAL *******

Total 0
Total 0.00

Stand-ins 20,000
Background Actors 24,000
Production Assistants 20,000
Production Staff

Total 0
Total 0.00

Wardrobe- $10K characters, $2K Logo polos/other wardrobe 12,000
Wardrobe attendants 32,000
Hair & Makeup  100,000
Cinematographer 20,000
2nd AC 12,000
Gaffer 20,000
1st Assistant Lighting 12,000
Key Grip 12,000
1st AC 16,000
Sound Mixer 20,000
Set Photographer-Gene Arias 10,000
Production Film & Lab

Total 0
Total 0.00

Animatronics (Gargoyle puppet/others) 5,000
Picture Cars (Tacoma/Chevette, misc. late 80s-mid 90s cars) 10,000
Production Designer-Paul Bianchi  : 7.0 % 0
Set Construction (4wks 10people/day) 60,000
SET Rental/purchases (70 days) 130,000
Set Strike (5 days w/10people/day) 24,000
Video

Total 0
Total 0.00

Boom Operator 12,000
Grips 10,000



Account Description Amt Unit X Rate Total
Set Operation

Total 0
Total 0.00

Soundstage rental 400,000
Painters (5/day for 2 weeks) 16,000
Set Medic 20,000
Locations (Strip/KitKat/Coffee/Sushi/Diner/ChainRest/piercing/ext. TASM) 50,000
Location (Beach/Lake/Pool/ZApartment/JApartment) 5,000
Security (70 days) 168,000
First Aid/Craft Services (70 days) 28,000
Automotive Wrangler/Picture Car Coordinator (10 days) 3,000
Mini Bus Driver (10 days) 3,000
Catering Vehicle operator/cook (70 days) 210,000
Second Unit

Total 0
Total 0.00

Arial Shots

Total 0
Total 0.00

Plate Unit

Total 0
Total 0.00

*********Total Below the Line Production********

Total 0
Total 0.00

Projection

Total 0
Total 0.00

Editing 100,000
Titles

Total 0
Total 0.00

Music Licensing 250,000
trademarked character rights (Regan, Freddy might need)

Total 0
Total 0.00

Post Production Sound 100,000
Preview Expenses

Total 0
Total 0.00

Film Lab Expenses



Account Description Amt Unit X Rate Total

Total 0
Total 0.00

Archival Film Footage

Total 0
Total 0.00

Post-Production Reshoots

Total 0
Total 0.00

*******Total Below the Line Post*******

Total 0
Total 0.00

Production Insurance 2,500
Medical Exams

Total 0
Total 0.00

Set Dressers 14,000
Film LA Permit (not needed for soundstages) 5,000
Certificates & Royalties

Total 0
Total 0.00

**********Total Below-the-line  OTHER******

Total 0
Total 0.00

Total Above-the-LIne

Total 0
Total 0.00

Total Below-the Line

Total 0
Total 0.00

Total Above and Below the Line

Total 0
Total 0.00
Total Fringes 0

Grand Total 2,310,500
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